No. 302, S.]

[Published August 7, 1951.

## CHAPTER 673.

AN ACT to repeal 70.111 (8) and to amend 70.111 (2) of the statutes, relating to exemption of animals and farm poultry from personal property tax.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 70.111 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

70.111 (2) Farm poultry, farm animals and fur-bearing animals under 4 months of age.

Section 2. 70.111 (8) of the statutes is repealed.

Approved July 19, 1951.